Acam Technology Ltd, 3 Prime Parkway, Derby DE1 3QB - www.acamtechnology.com
Tel 01332 382555 - Fax 01332 382666
(Specifications subject to change without notice)
PRIME HCD5-II28
Internal 5MP Hybrid 4-in-1 Mini Dome with Fixed Lens
• 1/2.8” Sony CMOS Sensor
• 5MP Resolution
• AHD / TVI / CVI / CVBS Output
• 2.8mm Fixed Lens
• 10m IR Range (12 LEDs)
• OSD Setup Menu
• Super Low-profile Design
Technical Specification
Image Sensor Sony IMX326 1/2.8” CMOS
Resolution 5 Megapixels
Number of Effective Pixels 2560 (H) x 1920 (V)
Electronic Shutter 1/50s ~ 1/100,000s
Signal to Noise Ratio 50dB
Sensitivity 0.01 Lux / Colour @ F1.2,  0 Lux / B/W (IR On)
Lens 2.8mm Fixed Lens (4/6/8mm optional)
ICR Mechanical Auto IR cut filter
IR 12pcs ø5mm LED  (10m Range-scene dependent)
Frame Rate 25 pps
Video Setting DWDR, Auto BLC, 3D/2D DNR, Gain, Auto White Balance
Video Out BNC x 1 (Selectable AHD / TVI / CVI / CVBS Analogue Output)
Transmission Distance 300m Lossless over RG59 Coax
Smart Features (Via OSD Setup Menu) Privacy Masking, Motion Detection, Digital Zoom
Weather Proofing No - Internal use only
Power DC 12V / 100mA  (250mA IR On)
Operating Temperature -10ºC ~ 50ºC
Operating Humidity 0% ~ 95%
Dimensions ø 120mm x 62mm
Weight 500g